RESOLUTION NO. 19-75

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman $(\sqrt{2})$ on the 2154 day of A_{D} , 1975.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE CON-TRIBUTION OF SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$600.00) FROM THE CENTERVILLE WOMENS CIVIC CLUB TO THE CITY FOR LANDSCAPING IN ELIZABETH HOY PARK.

WHEREAS, the Centerville Womens Civic Club has donated the sum of Six Hundred Dollars (\$600.00) to the City of Centerville for use in landscaping of Elizabeth Hoy Park; and

WHEREAS, because of the generosity of the Centerville Womens Civic Club in donating money to the City of Centerville for landscaping, the City will be able to undertake a beautification program in the Elizabeth Hoy Park which beautification program will be of great benefit to all citizens; and

WHEREAS, this Council desires to express its appreciation to the Centerville Womens Civic Club for its generosity;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section I. That the Council of the City of Centerville hereby expresses its deep appreciation to the Centerville Womens Civic Club for its great generosity in donating the sum of Six Hundred Dollars (\$600.00) to the City of Centerville for use in landscaping Elizabeth Hoy Park.

PASSED THIS Jit day of April, 1975. PAUL C. HOY, Mayor

J.V. STONE, Deputy Mayor

NORA LANE, Councilwoman

RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, SR. Councilman LEONARD E. STUBBS, Councilman

CHARLES A. MCOUEENEY, Councilman RALPH SPENCER, Jr., Councilman ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Chio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 19-15, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>Net</u>day of <u>North</u>, 1975.

Clerk of the Council